
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 14.5 0.30 717.2 30,982 30,983 70,316 44.1

2 晴れ 17.7 8.00 2,564.7 110,795 141,778 140,632 100.8

3 晴れ 23.0 5.00 2,156.3 93,152 234,930 210,948 111.4

4 雨 10.5 0.00 184.4 7,966 242,896 281,264 86.4

5 曇り 8.9 8.90 2,594.8 112,095 354,992 351,580 101.0

6 曇り 8.9 0.00 387.8 16,753 371,745 421,896 88.1

7 曇り 9.0 0.10 655.8 28,331 400,075 492,212 81.3

8 晴れ 6.9 0.70 818.7 35,368 435,443 562,528 77.4

9 晴れ 8.7 1.90 771.0 33,307 468,750 632,844 74.1

10 不明 13.5 10.80 2,860.1 123,556 592,307 703,160 84.2

11 晴れ 18.1 1.20 1,000.9 43,239 635,545 773,476 82.2

12 晴れ 16.6 6.40 2,187.7 94,509 730,054 843,792 86.5

13 曇り 10.5 2.60 1,846.8 79,782 809,836 914,108 88.6

14 曇り 12.3 1.90 1,289.8 55,719 865,555 984,424 87.9

15 曇り 13.3 0.00 342.4 14,792 880,347 1,054,740 83.5

16 曇り 8.3 0.30 1,043.2 45,066 925,413 1,125,056 82.3

17 晴れ 16.5 9.50 2,800.3 120,973 1,046,386 1,195,372 87.5

18 曇り 16.4 1.70 1,293.5 55,879 1,102,265 1,265,688 87.1

19 晴れ 17.9 8.60 2,907.5 125,604 1,227,869 1,336,004 91.9

20 晴れ 17.7 8.00 2,673.0 115,474 1,343,343 1,406,320 95.5

21 晴れ 26.2 12.20 3,082.8 133,177 1,476,520 1,476,636 100.0

22 晴れ 25.7 10.00 2,908.2 125,634 1,602,154 1,546,952 103.6

23 曇り 16.3 0.80 1,379.6 59,599 1,661,753 1,617,268 102.8

24 雨 13.2 0.00 581.3 25,112 1,686,865 1,687,584 100.0

25 雨 14.0 0.00 590.6 25,514 1,712,379 1,757,900 97.4

26 曇り 13.8 5.20 1,769.7 76,451 1,788,830 1,828,216 97.8

27 曇り 19.4 2.80 1,887.1 81,523 1,870,353 1,898,532 98.5

28 晴れ 14.5 12.30 3,191.7 137,881 2,008,234 1,968,848 102.0

29 晴れ 24.2 12.30 3,066.6 132,477 2,140,711 2,039,164 105.0

30 晴れ 23.4 8.60 1,943.4 83,955 2,224,666 2,109,480 105.5

℃ h 51,496.9

15.3 4.67 1,716.6

4.69 1,674.2
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